

West Pikeland Township 1645 Art School Road Chester Springs, Pennsylvania Agenda BOARD OF SUPERVISORS January 6, 2020 at 7:30 p.m.

*This meeting will be held solely via webcast. Please use the following link to join us:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5056083320

For those who would like to join via telephone, please dial please dial 646-558-8656 and use the ID: 505 608 3320

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. TEMPORARY SELECTION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- IV. NOMINATION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- V. NOMINATION OF VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VI. CONSENT AGENDA
 - a. December 21, 2020 Board of Supervisors Minutes
 - b. Resolution 2021-01 Appointments for 2021
 - c. Resolution 2021-02 Depository of Funds
 - d. Resolution 2021-03 Mileage Reimbursement
 - e. Resolution 2021-04 Fire Company Designation
 - f. Resolution 2021-05 Designated Ambulance Service
- VII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VIII. ANNOUCEMENTS
 - a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Monday, January 18, 2021 and Monday, February 1, 2021.
- IX. ADJOURN